শিক্ষা নিয়ে গড়ব দেশ শেখ হাসিনার বাংলাদেশ

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Technical and Madrasah Education Division Ministry of Education Section-1 (Admin. & Fin.) www.tmed.gov.bd

No. Edu/Admin:/2-19/2009- 600

Date: 05/06/2018

## Notification

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has been pleased to grant earned leave (Ex-Bangladesh leave) in favour of Mr. Shafiuddin Ahmed (7316), Additional Secretary, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education for the period of 07.06.2018 to 21.06.2018 total 15(Fifteen) days or nearest possible date to visit Saudi Arabia under the following terms and conditions. His wife Diwan Tahera Akther, Son Tarokito Ahmed Srabon and Takrim Ahmed accompany him.

## Terms and Conditions:

- a. All related expenses of travel will be borne by himself;
- b. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- c. The period of his stay abroad including transit period will be treated as on duty.
- d. He will not be allowed to stay abroad more than his approved period.
- 2. This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

(Mohammad Shahidullah) Senior Assistant Secretary Phone: 9575807 7,06,18

E-mail: sec1tmed@gmail.com

## Copy for information and necessary action to: (Not according to seniority):

- 1. Senior Secretary, Ministry of Public Administration, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka.
- 3. Secretary, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 4. H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of Bangladesh, Sulaimania Al-Waroud Quarters North of Aruba Street 11693 Riyadh Saudi Arabia.
- 5. H.E The Ambassador, Embassy of Saudi Arabia, House 5 (NE) L,Road 83,Gulshan-2,Dhaka-1212.
- 6. Additional Secretary (Admin & Development/Technical/Madrasah), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 7. Mr. Shafiuddin Ahmed, Additional Secretary, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 8. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- Joint Secretary (Admin-1/Admin-2), Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 10. Director General, Directorate of Immigration & Passport, Dhaka.
- 11. Director General (Consular and welfare), Consular Section, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Dhaka (With a request to process Note Verbale to The Embassy of Saudi Arabia in Dhaka for issuing visa in favor of them).
- 12. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 13. PS to Hon'ble State Minister, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Dhaka
- P S to Secretary, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Paribahan Pool Bhahan, Dhaka.
- 15. Programmer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (With a request to publish the GO at MoE website).
- 16. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka.
- 17. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Education, Dhaka.
- 18. Accounts Officer, Technical and Madrasah Education Division, Ministry of Education, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 19. Office Copy.